Mayor John K. Handeland

Manager Glenn Steckman

Deputy Clerk Jeremy Jacobson



Nome Common Council

Scot Henderson
Doug Johnson
Mark Johnson
Adam Martinson
Cameron Piscoya
M. Sigvanna Tapqaq

NOME COMMON COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY, MAY 22, 2023 at 7:00 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS IN CITY HALL

102 Division St. P.O. Box 281 Nome, Alaska 99762 Phone (907) 443-6663 Fax (907) 443-5345

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. May 8, 2023 Nome Common Council Regular Meeting Minutes,

PAGE 4

COMMUNICATIONS

A. Introduction of New Police Officer

VERBAL

B. NVAD & NVFD Commendation of May 5, 2023,

PAGE 9

C. KFF Health News Article of May 11, 2023 entitled *Legal pot is more potent than ever - and still largely unregulated,*

PAGE 10

D. Letter of May 17, 2023 from KNOM & KICY to Nome Common Council,

PAGE 26

E. Memo of May 17, 2023 from Clerk Hammond to Nome Common Council re: Council Determination of Disposition of Untimely Filed Tax Exemption Forms,

PAGE 27

F. City of Nome FY2024 Budget Calendar,

PAGE 28

G. Flier re: City of Nome Spring Cleanup & U-Call, We Haul,

PAGE 30

H. Email of May 9, 2023 between Karla Bush (DFG) and DFG, ComFisheriesDisasters (DFG sponsored) re: Federal Fishery Disaster Allocations

PAGE 31

CITIZEN'S COMMENTS

SPECIAL ORDERS

A. R-23-05-02 A Resolution of Appreciation to Mary Melody Reader Recognizing her Civic Pride in Working to Make Nome a Cleaner and More Enjoyable Place,

PAGE 32

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

A. R-23-05-01 A Resolution of Appreciation to Tom Vaden for his Years of Dedicated Service to the Nome Volunteer Ambulance Department and to the Community of Nome,

PAGE 33

NEW BUSINESS

A. O-23-05-02 An Ordinance Authorizing Sale to AK DOT&PF of Parcels Adjacent to Steadman Street for Road Projects, **FIRST READING/DISCUSSION**,

PAGE 35

B. O-23-06-01 An Ordinance to Establish, Approve, and Adopt the FY 2024 City of Nome General Fund Municipal Budget and Exercising the Power to Assess and Authorize the Levy of a General Property Tax, **FIRST READING/DISCUSSION**,

PAGE 80

C. O-23-06-02 An Ordinance to Establish, Approve, And Adopt the FY 2024 City of Nome School Debt Service Fund Budget, **FIRST READING/DISCUSSION**,

PAGE 118

D. 0-23-06-03 An Ordinance to Establish, Approve, and Adopt the FY 2024 City of Nome Special Revenue Fund Budget, **FIRST READING/DISCUSSION**,

PAGE 121

E. O-23-06-04 An Ordinance to Establish, Approve, and Adopt the FY 2024 City of Nome Capital Projects Fund Budget, **FIRST READING/DISCUSSION**,

PAGE 128

F. 0-23-06-05 An Ordinance to Establish, Approve, and Adopt the FY 2024 City of Nome Construction Capital Projects Fund Budget, **FIRST READING/DISCUSSION**,

PAGE 132

G. O-23-06-06 An Ordinance to Establish, Approve, and Adopt the FY 2024 City of Nome Port of Nome Fund Budget, **FIRST READING/DISCUSSION**,

PAGE 134

H. 0-23-06-07 An Ordinance to Establish, Approve, and Adopt the FY 2024 City of Nome Port of Nome Capital Projects Fund Budget, **FIRST READING / DISCUSSION**,

PAGE 146

I. R-23-05-03 A Resolution Setting the City of Nome Contribution for the FY 2024 Nome School District Budget,

PAGE 150

J. R-23-05-04 A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into an Agreement with GCSIT Solutions for Managed IT Services for the City of Nome,

PAGE 190

K. R-23-05-05 A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Sign a Facilities Use Agreement Between Nome Public Schools, University of Alaska Fairbanks Northwest Campus, Bering Strait School District and the City of Nome,

PAGE 218

UTILITY MANAGER'S REPORT

A. Activity Report: May 9 - 19, 2023,

VERBAL

CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

A. Activity Report: May 9 - 19, 2023,

PAGE 230

CITIZEN'S COMMENTS

COUNCIL MEMBER'S COMMENTS

MAYOR'S COMMENTS AND REPORT

A. Activity Report: May 9 - 19, 2023,

VERBAL

ADJOURNMENT